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R.A.S. BOUNDARY PASSES THROUGH

END OF THIS LINE (ARROW
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DRAW
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TREE
0.45D 8S 8H

TREE
0.5D 8H 10S

TELSTRA

TREE
0.5D 12S 12H

SIGN

HYD

TREE
0.35D 8H 4S MANHOLE

SEWER
MANHOLE

SV

TREE
0.7D 20S 22H SIGN

WATER

SCSGTRUST
TREE
0.4D 8S 8H

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H

SCSGTRUST TREE
0.5D 14S 20H

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H
TREE

TREE
0.7D 12S 12H

TELSTRA

SCSGTRUST TREE
0.4D 10S 16H

TREE
0.3D 5S 8H

TREE
0.7D 18S 20H

TREE
0.5D 12S 20H

SCSGTRUST

TREE
0.6D 10S 10H

SCSGTRUST

TREE
0.4D 10S 8H HYD

AFL

SCSGTRUST

TREE
0.6D 8S 14H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

AFL

TREE
0.5D 10S 10H

SCSGTRUST

AFL

TREE
0.4D 8S 14H

SCSGTRUST

AFL

SIGN

SCSGTRUST

TREE
0.5D 12S 14H

SCSGTRUST
AFL

SV
TREE
0.6D 12S 10H

AFL

SCSGTRUST

AFL
SEWER
MANHOLE

QUAYCLEAN AFLN
SIGN

ROOSTERS

QUAYCLEAN

TREE
0.4D 6S 10H

ROOSTERS

D NORTH

ROOSTERS
TREE
0.2D 3S 8H

TREE
0.5D 16S 12H RN

HYD

TREE
0.4D 3S 6H

D NORTH
SYD FC

45.65 45.60
45.60

SYD FC

TREE
D NORTH

FC N

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

TREE
0.3D 6S 10H

D NORTH
45.73

42.97 DOC
45.85

D NORTH DOC
TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

45.93
TREE
0.4D 6S 10H

D NORTH
UTS

ROUND

ABOUT
45.93

APO
NO P

42.93

42.70

D NORTH UTS
TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

45.80

UTS

42.80
42.84

TREE
0.5D 12S 8H

TREE
AZURE 0.3D 3S 4H

GIVE WAY

TREE
UTS 0.1D 4H 2S

GARDEN

46.09

49.75 49.15 46.11
46.24

46.30
51.65

46.493046.0330
46.31

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

AZURE

42.66
S S PHYSIO 42.62

45.95

42.66

AZURE STA SPORTS
43.86

TREE
0.3D 4S 6H

TREE
0.3D 6S 8H

TREE
0.5D 12S 8H

TREE
0.15D 3H 4S

GARDEN

AZURE RL CENTRAL
42.66

46.75

45.95

RL CENTRAL

AZURE 45.15 BITUMEN
42.65

RL CENTRAL

AZURE

TREE
0.4D 4S 8H

42.64
RL CENTRAL 42.61 42.62 42.63

42.63

42.78
42.65

42.64
42.64

RL CENTRAL

BILLBOA
TREE
0.5D 6S 12H

RL CENTRAL

AZURE

TREE
0.3D 5S 6H RL CENTRAL TREE

0.1D 3H 2S

42.68

RL CENTRAL

BILLBOA

TREE
0.4D 6S 12H RL CENTRALTREE

0.1D 3H 2S
TREE
0.3D 4S 3H

TREE
0.3D 5S 4H

RL CENTRAL

RL CENTRAL

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

TREE
0.6D 14S 14H

1528
D.P.752011

42.63
42.42

RL CENTRAL

42.67
42.44

42.64
TREE

RL CENTRAL 0.1D 3H 2S

42.58
42.65

TREE
0.5D 8S 6H

CR NSW

TREE
0.5D 8S 14H

CR NSW

CR NSW

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

RLCENTRAL
0.1D 3H 2S
TREE

42.67

42.66

RLCENTRAL
R ONLY

TREE
0.5D 16S 20H

CR NSW

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

RLCENTRAL

GARDEN

TREE
0.3D 10S 5H

TREE
0.5D 16S 20H

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

RLCENTRAL

SWANS
TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

42.17

TREE
0.6D 16S 20H SWANS RLCENTRAL UTSPRP 42.1742.18

42.32

42.26
SWANS

TREE
TREE
0.6D 18S 20H

TREE
0.3D 5S 8H

SWANS
TREE
0.4D 10S 6H

SWANS RLCENTRAL

RLCENTRAL 0.1D 4H 3S TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

42.00
TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

41.96

RUGBYLG CPRP 41.95 41.97
41.97

42.05

SWANS

RLCENTRAL

SWANS

RLCENTRAL
SWANS

TREE
0.4D 10S 8H GARDEN

SWANS
TREE
0.7D 4S 12H

SWANS

TREE
0.4D 4S 8H

SWANS

SWANS
TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

41.85
41.84
41.85

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

TREE
0.2D 4S 8H

TREE
0.3D 4S 7H

TREE
0.3D 6S 12H TREE

0.3D 8S 4H

41.80

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

41.79

GARDEN TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

R ONLY

41.82 41.78

41.81
41.78

54.28

49.90
PARAPET

46.45
TREE

46.36
46.52

46.35
ELEC
PILLAR
46.45

0.7D 14S 12H
46.49

46.29

PARAPET 51.11
41.72

41.78 41.76
51.06

41.89
41.8941.86

54.30
41.78

41.70

NO PARK
10

41.81 41.79
41.79

41.87
41.87 41.79

44.92
41.71

41.89
41.90

41.82

41.82
41.85

41.84

41.84
41.86

41.84 SIGN 90
45.84

41.81

41.87
41.88
41.88

41.83

SIGN 90
44.95

41.84

41.85
41.77

SIGN 90

41.84

SIGN 90
41.79

41.65 41.81 45.37
45.08

45.15
44.73

44.87
41.53 41.67

SIGN 90
51.53

41.73

TREE
1.4D 14H 30S

41.38
41.39
41.37

41.56

41.39

44.77
41.25

41.51

41.33

TIMBERNO PARK
41.15

41.40

41.29

TREE
1.2D 14H 30S

41.11

41.13

41.12
41.1241.13

41.15
41.19 41.26 42.78

42.59

40.99 41.03 41.19

42.59

41.19
41.20

40.94
41.01

41.06

41.05

TILED RAMP

TREE
1D 14H 30S

40.96
40.97

41.27

41.00
40.97 41.26

42.69 42.75

42.99

42.99
PIT43.05

43.04

41.13
41.12

41.32

"S.C.&S.G. TRUST SIGN"

52.81

42.70 49.87
42.76

42.86

49.89
PARAPET

43.09

PIT

43.10
43.44

43.80

43.65
GRASSED AREA

FLOOR LEVEL
40.95

40.95

46.13
55.47

42.68

40.95

(INACCESSIBLE)

40.95

INV.37.97

37.66 INV.
%%2011350mm

TREE
1.1D 14H 30S

TREE
2D 12H 28S

40.1140.12
40.6240.62

40.1240.12

40.6840 7

40.70

TREE
1.5D 12H 24S

40.6740.6940.68

40.71

40.71

40.7140.7 41.24 41.30 41.36

41.36
41.08

40.1440.16

40.18

40.1740.18
40.76

40.17

40.76

40.7540.75

40.75
41.03 41.04 41.10

41.05
40.99

41.03
41.03

41.06

40.01

41.05
41.10 41.1841.18

41.5841.59

41.12

41.86
41.1841.18

41.19
41.5841.59

41.59
41.81

41.78

41.83

41.80

41.91
41.82 41.87

41.88

41.92

41.8641.89

41.93
41.9741.98

41.99

41.9841.99
42.51 47.10

46.0746.05
BOL.

47.08
46.98

47.17 47.02

46.95

TREE
0.35D 5H 6S

42.51
46.00

MANHOLE 47.20

43.01

41.41

42.77

42.78
PIT

42.79 42.86

42.85
PIT

42.86
42.86

46.0946.08
BOL.

48.08
46.15

46.15
48.1846.22

42.81

40.73

40.69 40.74

41.05
41.0541.04

41.23 41.28

41.64
41.6441.64

40.01 40.73 40..79

41.1740.92
45.18

40.8540.86

41.5541.55

45.58

41.6341.63 42.68
42.67

41.6542.7741.66

41.78

41.7942.7841.8142.7841 81
41.9242.7842.7841.9341.96

42.18
42.15
42.1542.16 42.5742.56 42.99

43.12

42.64

42 6942.78
42.7742.23

42.30
42.25 42.39

41.90
42.60

42.64

GRATE

42.92
46.15

D.P.205794

TREE
2D 12H 24S

STONE
CONC

40.1240.1440.1440.13

40.7440.75
40.7440.75

41.1241.1441.1341.13
41.5841.6041.5941.58

DIRT BITUMEN

39.99
46.00

42.51

TREE
2D 14H 30S

41.76

39.98
41.7041.71

40.88

39.97

40.7540.75

40.75

39.97

40.1440.15

40.15

40.1440.15

39.97

41.0641.0741.07

39.96

40.11

39.95

41.35

41.33
39.93 40.07

40.04

STONE
39.91

40.06

40.12

40.40.1240.0840.13
40.13

40.18

40.13

39.91 40.08

40.12

40.19
42.60

42.60

41.97
40.67

42.99

42.98 41.79
TREE
1.4D 14H 14S

41.99

42.49 42.61

42.22
42.39

PIT42.24
41.51

50.89
42.05

42.25 42.27

44.39
41.68

42.05

42.51

TELSTRA

39.89
42.37

42.50

40.49
40.33

TELSTRA
39.47

42.35
40.33

42.25
42.25

TREE
0.9D 10H 14S

BOL.

39.90
39.61

40.05

39.55 39.40
39.39

39.39

39.42
39.44

BOL.
42.51

PIT
42.60

42.56
BOL.

42.55
39.40

39.35

TREE
0.6D 8H 7S

39.30
GRATE

BOL.

39.62
39.52

50.38
50.47

BOL.
46.71

TREE
0.8D 12H 15S

39.42
WATER

BOL.
39.43

PIT
39.46

39.43
39.4539.45

BOL. 39.51

39.48
LIGHT
POLE

BOL. 39.48
COLUMN

39.42
39.46

39.42
GAS

39.40
GRATE

BOL.
39.42

46.74 47.88

39.40
39.53

PIT
BOL.

TREE
1.3D 12H 24S

39.48
39.42

45.88

40.04

BOL. SIGN

39.4139.4839.42

LIGHT
POLE 39.42

PIT

48.80
39.48

39.40

MANHOLE

BOL.

45.87
39.3845

39.93
40.37

40.31
BOL. TREE

0.5D 16S 16H LIGHT
POLE

40.27
TREE

BOL.
40.29

48.78

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

BOL.

45.90

BOL.

39.44

METAL
SHED

39.4239.82
CONC.

39.45

BOL.

47.72

39.84
BOL.

48.28
45.91

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

BOL.

SIGN 39.38

39.42
39.45

BOL.
39.40

39.41

39.46

47.08
METAL
SHED

39.48

39.4639.46
39.43

39.47

BOL.
39.41

39.45
WATER

45.90

COLUMN
46.01

BOL. 39.32
LIGHT
POLE 39.87

BOL.

46.04

39.47
39.40

39.40
40.00

COLUMN39.47
39.94

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

39.83
BOL.

40.02
TREE
0.35D 12S 10H

39.83

POLE
LIGHT

BOL. 39.65 39.80
39.99

40.01

39.34

CONC.
BOL.

39.31
39.29

PIT
39.30

39.35
BOL.

39.32
39.31

39.32

39.34
BOL.

39.32
39.50

PIT

39.48

BOL.

TREE
0.9D 10H 14S

39.50
39.50
39.51

39.31

BOL.
PIT

TREE
2.7D 16H 24S

39.35
39.33

39.29 39.2639.28

39.67
39.49 39.28

39.2739.29

39.28

39.30

39.57
39.62
39.61

0.5D 12S 14H
39.64

41.79
39.47

39.47
39.57

39.45
40.20

BOL.
39.43

39.42

41.26

39.34

39.47
BOL. ELEC SWITCH39.28

39.28

BOL.
39.28

BOL.

39.37

39.34

39.35
39.33

39.22
39.22

41.36

GARDEN
41.30

TREE
0.15D 4S 4H

TREE
TREE
0.6D 9H 10S

0.2D 7H 4S
39.15

BOL.

0.6D 12S 8H
39.55

39.13
39.12

39.15
BOL. 39.14

PIT
39.14

39.13

BOL.
39.17

39.20

41.48
BOL.

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

BOL. 39.29
41.47

BOL. 39.17 39.04

39.08

BOL.

39.00
39.04

38.90

38.92

41.48
40.73

40.72
TREE
0.05D 3H 2S

TREE
1.2D 10H 14S

TREE
1D 14H 16S

39.32

PIT
TREE
0.4D 10S 6H

BOL. PIT

39.20

PIT

BOL.
38.73

PIT

PIT
BOL.

38.90
PIT

PIT

TREE
1.2D 14H 20S TREE

1.2D 10H 14S

BOL.

PIT
48.46

TREE
0.8D 12H 13S

TELSTRA

0.6D 12S 8H 46.53
AWNING45.24

45.25

41.64

38.90

41.64

41.50 58.54
48.46

PIT
PIT

39.21
39.47
39.65

39.15
BOL.

39.21

39.24

39.22

38.92
38.91
38.90 41.49

0.6D 12S 8H

38.88
38.95

38.90
38.90 38.79

38.85

41.64
46.53
AWNING

38.86
38.86 38.86 41.64

38.94
39.82

38.91 38.88
38.89

39.84
38.90 45.22

45.23

41.47
41.63

PARAPET
63.24

41.60
41.62

38.93

41.47

63.26

41.64

38.94 41.65

45.25
41.65

41.53
41.63

41.52

39.12

LIGHT
POLE

39.20

39.20

39.17
39.02

39.02
39.02

39.01
41.65

58.57
58.55 48.86

48.87
48.88

41.63

45.23
58.54

41.56

48.87

ELEC SWITCH
BOX

39.02
39.16

39.06 39.02 41.62

41.26
39.16 39.16

39.15
39.13

39.15
39.14

39.13

39.11
59.06 48.42

48.87 58.53
41.61

41.64
41.61

41.61
41.64 41.54

41.55
41.56

41.57 36.59

41.25

41.25
41.25

41.24
41.26

41.25 COL.

38.84
41.26 41.26

41.26
54.47 48.42

41.48 48.87 41.56
SCGMREP
41.52

41.53

41.52

41.26
41.3041.3038.8341.30

41.4332
38.68 52.57

46.45
41.47
41.59

41.37
41.49

41.48

40.17
40.09

39.34
39.34

BOX

39.44

39.46

39.38

41.26
41.26

41.27

41.29 N 6248600

M.G.A.
E 335800

41.37

41.42

41.31

41.41

41.5541.43
41.45

41.55
41.45 41.56

52.57
46.44

41.58

41.40

N 6248600
E 335850
M.G.A.

41.55 E 335900
M.G.A.

N 6248600 38.0938.2938.29

41.26 41.38 41.38
42.67
42.67

42.66
41.53

41.54

38.26

38.08

41.51
41.53 41.06

39.49
41.25

41.27

41.25
41.31

41.38

41.54 41.53
41.54

41.52
41.53 41.54

41.52

41.52 41.53

39.29
39.29

39.88

39.33 39.52
39.52

39.43

39.52

39.51
PIT

39.51
39.54
39.51

39.51 39.64

39.52
39.51

41.25
41.25

41.54
41.53

41.53
41.53

41.53
41.53 41.53

41.52

41.52

41.51

41.51
41.53

39.54
39.54

41.25
41.25

39.67 41.38
41.25

41.37

41.40

41.52

41.55
41.54 41.51

41.54 41.51
41.54

41.51
41.52
41.53

41.49

41.50

41.48

41.49
41.48
41.49 41.50

41.51
41.5140.4840.4641.51
HYD

41.52

41.53

40.50

41.51

40.54

49.9741.84
41.53
41.52

GARDEN
40.58

SEWER

40.40
40.4741.5141.50

41.52 39.64

39.44
39.35

39.36
39.89 39.89 39.39

39.53

39.51

39.35
PIT

39.75

39.77

TREE 39.73

39.54
39.42

0.5D 16S 16H39.63

39.66
39.49

BOL.

39.71
BOL.

40.0039.99
42.60

39.77

39.69
TREE
0.15D 2S 4H

39.65
POLE

39.65

39.54
39.55

39.52

39.49 39.5139.4839.58
39.60

39.87
39.91 39.61 41.23

39.80

39.86

40.17

39.75
39.60

39.70
39.66
39.55

39.53

41.28 39.90
41.30

39.99
42.64

41.26

39.77 40.00
39.93

39.90

39.86

39.86
GRATE

39.87
39.84 39.71

39.72
LIGHT
POLE

GRATE
ELECTRICAL
CUPBOARD

39.98

41.32

41.37
41.32

41.53 GARDEN
41.52

41.53
41.51

41.49
40.31 41.49

41.37 40.32

41.32 41.32

41.31

41.29 41.39

41.30
41.31

GRATE
40.07

41.33 41.31
GRATE ELECTRICAL

CUPBOARD
40.31

40.32

40.31
40.31

40.30
40.31

40.32
40.30

40.35 40.31
40.32

40.32 40.45
40.31
41.49

40.43
40.26

40.3940.3940.39
40.29 40.32

4040.30.36 47.13 40.39 47.13 40.4640.47

41.50

41.50
40.44
41.51 41.52

41.50
41.51

41.5141.51

40.29
40.23GRATE

PIT
40.33

40.27

40.21

PIT

ELEC SWITCH
BOX 39.99 40.01

39.99 40.32

40.31
39.98

39.92
LIGHT
POLE

39.99
39.97

39.99
40.19

S.W. GRATE 39.92 40.00 40.15
39.99

39.99
40.20

40.02

39.87

40.01
40.33 40.00

40.32 39.99 40.16
40.01

40.02 39.99

39.89
40.02
GRATE

COL.
40.09

40.11

GRATE

40.17

41.29
40.27

PIT

40.26

40.26
40.38 40.53

GAS 40.45

40.54

40.38
SEWER

40.52

SEWER

40.54
PIT

SEWER40.5540.48
40.45

40.41

40.48

40.50 PIT
40.50

40.45
41.51 40.56

40.56

40.57 41.50

41.50
41.51
41.49

41.48

40.74
40.74

39.81 39.61

40.57 40.57

40.66
41.43

40.63
40.59 40.76

40.76

40.76
40.77

TELSTRA
40.50 40.61

40.61

GRATE

39.9040.05
39.90

TREE
0.4D 8S 10H

40.14

40.14
0.1D 2S 3H
TREE

40.00
39.90

39.90

40.22
40.05

40.43

40.43 40.43

40.00 40.43
39.98

39.95
LIGHT
POLE

39.9639.98
GRATE 39.96

GRATE
COL. 44.08

GUTTER

40.30

47.17 49.97 47.17 40.4949.36 40.63
40.62

40.62
41.14

39.96 40.01

40.279

40.51
49.37

40.62

41.04

40.94

40.74
40.9440.98

40.98

40.43

40.45
40.46

43.71
40.45 40.10

40.42

40.15

49.8546.76
40.64

49.38
40.69
40.77

40.16

42.58
39.99

39.99
39.99 40.19

TREE40.21
0.3D 8S 10H

41.72
41.72

40.41 43.63
43.72

43.23

39.98

S.W. GRATE

39.95
39.9842.6239.9839.98

39.98

39.95

39.99
40.15

40.31
E.D.B.

41.73
40.50

40.17
40.05

40.16

43.62

39.95
TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

POLE

42.58

39.9942.60

42.62

39.96 39.95
TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

39.98 43.71
43.61

43.62
43.72

40.00
40.16

40.40
43.61

40.47
40.51

40.49
43.61

43.62

43.23

43.64

40.17
40.16

40.16

40.14
40.30

40.11

44.08
GUTTER

46.7749.85

40.31

40.30

PIT

46.78
49.97 40.66

40.72
40.73

40.72
40.73

40.90 40.71

40.15

43.23

43.62
40.34 43.6043.23

49.84
40.19
40.19

40.19
40.18

46.7749.85

40.65
46.31 46.77

49.97
40.81

GRATE
40.83

40.81

46.30
40.69 40.83

40.99

41.28

40.2340.24

40.34
46.76

46.79
49.97

41.28

39.97
LIGHT
POLE

40.00

40.45
46.31

40.27

39.40
39.40

39.95
46.79

39.94 40.47

40.43

43.72

40.46

40.47
PIT
40.46

40.47
40.52

40.76
40.79

40.47
TELSTRA

43.60
43.62 40.41 43.62 43.72

40.79 40.95
SEWER
MANHOLE

41.00

41.17

40.66 49.97 41.21
41.21

41.18
42.50

41.19
41.19

39.46

39.50
39.5239.4239.36 39.94

BOL.

COLUMN

45.92
39.47

COLUMN46.00
39.87

39.93
BOL.

LIGHT
POLE

43.60

40.46

ARTIFICIAL
GRASS 39.97

39.45 39.45
39.96

BITUMEN
POLE 39.97
39.98

TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

43.76

COLUMN
41.22

40.87

41.02

41.07

41.21 41.34

41.34

41.30
41.49

41.36

40.82

POLE 39.93 39.93
TREE
0.35D 8S 10H

39.75 42.60
40.00 39.99

43.71

50.7547.18

43.61
40.42

46.78
49.97 41.07

40.12
40.08

40.09 40.00

BOL.
TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

40.04
BOL.

40.02
42.59

40.14
TREE
0.35D 12S 10H

39.98
42.63
42.60 40.00 39.91

43.18

43.20 40.37
40.40

46.30 41.15COLUMN

46.79

41.29

41.40

46.79
41.35

41.32

41.42

41.45

40.0242.64

40.00

40.01
46.31 41.37

41.49

41.43

41.49
46.03

40.38 41.45
46.30

41.38

39.84

40.01 40.12
41.46

46.79
41.81 42.88

40.45

41.41

41.465

39.45

45.89

39.46
39.46

48.44

40.09

TREE40.180.5D 16S 16H
BOL.

GRASS
ARTIFICIAL

39.98
POLE

39.98
42.35

40.16
BOL.

39.92

42.59
40.06

S.W. GRATE39.92 PEBBLE CRETE

PAVING

39.97

40.91

46.31 41.38COLUMN

44.01

41.20

39.43

48.89 GARDEN

39.45
GARDEN

BOL.

40.28
BOL. 40.28

40.15
40.11

40.00
42.63

40.22
TREE
0.35D 12S 10H

40.02

39.96 40.00

44.01

COLUMN

46.01

40.02
46.79

40.00 40.52 39.29

40.05

0.3D 10S 10H
42.63

40.02
40.00

39.99

GARDEN

40.25 40.25

42.65

42.66 39.92
S.W. GRATE
39.91

39.99 40.02
39.68

40.02

40.51

39.40 PIT
39.49

40.44 44.61
46.31 41.63COLUMN

39.38
44.63 COLUMN

40.56

40.54

40.54 40.54

40.54

39.02

39.03

48.43

N 6248650
E 335750
M.G.A.

48.94
40.37

39.45
40.35

45.88

40.31 40.41
39.53 40.13

40.35

40.36

40.28 40.39

40.29
40.36

40.40
TREE
0.3D 10S 10H

40.28
39.99

39.46

40.14

40.03
40.19

40.22
40.47

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

40.27
40.29

40.17

40.45
40.36

40.38
POLE

39.92

39.92
E 335800
M.G.A.

N 6248650 40.00 N 6248650
E 335850
M.G.A.

N 6248650

M.G.A.
E 335900 39.09

39.08
39.11

39.08

39.08 39.08
39.04

39.10

39.01
39.02 41.71 41.96

46.78

40.33
39.11 39.1139.08 39.05

40.48
40.32 40.33

40.43
40.35

40.47
40.36

SIGN 39.98
39.96

40.28 39.04
39.09

39.08

N 6248650
E 335950
M.G.A. COLUMN

41.97
COLUMN

41.85

42.04

39.09 42.09
42.09 42.11

42.08

40.02 40.28 39.03

40.00
40.54 40.54 39.03

39.09

39.10
42.07

49.14
42.04

39.44 39.51

39.43
40.02

40.49
40.70

40.55
42.10

42.11

42.14

42.13
42.13

39.91
42.23

COLUMN
42.10 42.23

PIT
GARDEN 40.52

40.60 40.44
39.93

40.53

40.58 40.70
40.72

40.02

40.73
40.55

40.03 40.55 42.25
42.25

39.41 39.42
39.40

39.5939.44

PIT

39.46
39.44

39.44
39.42

45.91

39.38 42.62 39.78
POLE

POLE

40.55
42.34 49.15

42.74
42.76

COLUMN 39.44
39.45 42.58

46.00
42.57

BITUMEN GARDEN
40.91

39.43

39.43 SEWER
39.40

GRATE
39.40

39.46
39.42

40.90 41.02

40.87
40.54

40.55 42.3542.36 42.48 42.79

42.78

39.44

PIT
46.32

42.56
39.48

39.43 46.06

49.70 39.46
46.02

39.46

39.46

45.91

39.45 S.W.
39.45

PIT39.42

46.00
PIT

39.43

39.43 PIT

39.45 39.46
40.87

40.54

COLUMN

42.41

42.41

42.85

39.77 40.21
39.78

40.97
40.87

GARDEN
40.22 40.92 40.96

STANDPIPE
40.87

42.60
46.36
GUTTER 42.55

42.96
42.97

42.90

46.67
ROOF

GRATE

40.96

39.47
39.65

39.47
40.87

40.97 40.95 40.93
40.94

42.64 43.00
42.99

42.95
43.00 42.99

42.93

43.00

41.13
41.27

41.08
40.92

40.95
40.95

39.58 39.43
39.30

39.47

39.49 39.65
39.49

39.48

41.13
POLE

41.09
41.07

40.97
43.01

43.00
43.01
42.98 42.98

40.98
POLE

40.87

47.07
BRICK PAVING

40.97 POLE

40.86
42.91

COLUMN
42.85

40.99
39.46

POLE

42.59 COLUMN
39.49 39.49

41.05
PIT

41.02

40.99 40.91 40.86 43.01

42.86

43.14

43.02

43.16

43.13

41.04

41.01

40.98 40.90
COLUMN

40.85
40.85 47.21

GUTTER 42.92

42.56 42.55
COLUMN

43.45
47.52 43.39 43.23

SEWER
PIT

43.00

43.21

51.031

42.50
39.43

42.50 42.50

39.43
51.00
51.02

S.W.
39.44GRATE

42.02
43.31 43.35 43.43 PIT

43.46 43.44

39.50

42.51
39.49

COLUMN42.51

47.67

42.51
45.86 39.5042.62

41.08

41.75 41.60
39.50

43.40 43.47

40.30 39.55
39.41

42.30

39.42
42.32 51.17 39.50

39.48

39.41

42.30 42.32
39.41 39.47

39.48 42.51 39.47
39.48

39.83
41.08

41.09 41.21
43.45

COLUMN

43.53 43.59
43.46

COLUMN PIT
43.48

43.49

41.10
43.48

43.74
41.35 42.02 43.48

39.47
42.50

41.96

40.99
40.96

41.11
GARDEN

41.32

COLUMN43.63

42.51

42.51

43.62

COLUMN

42.49 42.65

42.49
42.23 42.10

41.43

COLUMN
44.10

44.41

42.41
42.51

42.46

41.76
42.33 COLUMN

41.77

43.63

41.76

43.63

44.34

44.46

44.45

40.23
40.2440.30

40.23 40.59 42.60 40.62 40.63

40.42
40.42

42.61 40.62 40.62 41.54 41.55 42.46

40.24

40.2440.2540.28
40.21

40.66

40.68

40.67

40.68

40.76

40.81

41.55 42.5941.55

40.83
41.21
41.21

42.60
42.46

40.99
42.46

42.16

42.5042.50
42.4742.4842.6042.16

42.6042.4942.6042.49
45.91

42.45
42.50
FLOOR LEVEL 41.88 41.99

42.5042.51
41.88

42.61
42.51

49.50

FLOOR LEVEL

41.97

MANHOLE
42.00 44.47

44.47

44.64
COLUMN

44.58

45.05

41.24
41.24

41.7042.6142.5942.5942.48
42.46

41.39
40.10 40.77

40.74
40.78

40.85

40.78 40.86
40.86

42.5841
42.4142.58

COLUMN
42.49 42.12 42.99

40.85

40.89
40.83

41.37

41.43

41.42

41.39 41.48
41.55

41.53
41.7042.6042.5942.5942.44

41.69
42.44

42. 742.5642.22 42.45
42.5642.44

49.44
42.16

43.00
46.14

44.68 46.14

44.82 44..723
45.06
POLE

42.18

42.40

41.44

41.50
41.46

41.7095
41.6741.7241.95

42.58

N 6248700
E 335750
M.G.A.

42.19

42.20
42.20

42.

42.22
42.5642.24

42.5642.21
42.20

45.7842.50
421942.61 PIT

42.6042.1942.6142.20

42.16

42.26

42.20

M.G.A.

N 6248700
E 335800

N 6248700

M.G.A.
E 335850

0.97DNS

E 335900
M.G.A.

N 6248700 N 6248700
E 335950
M.G.A.

N 6248700

M.G.A.
E 336000

45.32

40.13

40.5940.6040.60 42.57

PIT
42.57

42.56 42.52

42.55
42.55

PIT

40.7340.74

40.7940.81
40.87

40.79
40.88

40.80
40.76 40.81

40.82

41.5441.54

41.5341.54
41.51

42.0242.0342.03

42.4842.48

46.14 46.14
45.45

45.38
SIGN

45.37
COLUMN

45.34

45.29
SIGN

45.27

46.16 46.14 44.98

45.15
45.41

45.13
45.30 45.35 45.41 45.43

45.35
45.49

45.43

45.39

45.35
MANHOLE

46.03

40.8340.90

40.91
41.0641.08

41.0641.08

41.07

41.5941.59

41.59

41.5741.58

41.68

41.6841.71
41.71

41.74

41.77

41.78
41.73

41.79
41.9441.95

41.77

41.9541.95

41.95

45.80
42.49 46.14 46.1446.16

45.61
45.80

45.84 TREE
0.5D 5H 6SD.P.752011

1528
D.P.752011

1528
41.9641.9741.9841.98

42.56
42.56

46.10

D.P.752011
46.14

COLUMN46.05

46.09

46.14 46.32

46.1348.18

48.12
46.13

48.18

48.14

48.15

46.68

46.53

47.00 47.16

46.94
47.1247.18

47.16
47.13

48.38 48.18
46.84

48.18 48.06 SIGN

47.17

47.33
47.32 47.26

PIT

42.69 42.22
42.7842.6542.6242..7860

42.49
42.41

46.84

43.10
PIT

43.07 43.08

43.11

43.29 DOOR
44.15 44.19

43.28

42.68 11 46.15

56.92 40.94
42.76

43.21 MANHOLE
43.41

43.42
43.40 43.41

42.65
42.68 43.03

43.54 44.16 46.14
43.68
46.26

DOOR
BUSBY'S BORE
SHAFT No.9

R.L.42.9
TOP OF RUBBLE
BASE OF SHAFT

46.12 46.12
49.06

46.13

48.07
46.13

46.14

49.07

COLUMN
49.19

47.5648.57

48.9848.98

48.5718
TREE
0.8D 18S 18H

479448.58

46.13
PIT

49.24
48.5748.543848.38

48.5848.37

41.56
49.38 49.76

43.72
49.0248.86

48.89 PIT

44.15 DOOR
46.25
43.80

49.4249.26
49.25

50.28 GAS

GAS

43.11
43.23

46.14

46.11

41.1641.18 41.31 41.4942.7742.7842.5942.78
52.9546.46 42.80

FLOOR LEVEL

42.76
42.8642.92

PIT
42.92

43.94 43.95

46.15
COLUMN

46.10
48.32

TREE48.05
0.6D 16S 18H

48.42 49.02

49.42

50.00

TREE
0.8D 14S 22H

50.30 49.82

TREE
0.8D 18S 18H 49.7049.55

49.59
51.26

43.33

41.20 41.24
44.13

44.17
44.17

44.84
44.83

GRATE
44.84

44.80
44.14

44.19 43.98
43.98

44. 544.10
44.18DOOR

46.12

46.12
45.89 45.90

GRATE

48.79 48.97
49.19

49.72

TREE
0.4D 16S 18H

49.95
50.22 50.41

50.31 SURVEY TREE
0.25D 7H 5S

50.60

TREE
0.5D 16S 16H

50.70 50.48

BOL.50.45
50.40

51.21

44.11

44.00
44.04 43.98

43.95 43.77
43.73

E 335750
M.G.A.

N 6248750
42.3841 40

42..41
42.5949.88

41.4742. 2

41.4742.38 .7842 42.43

52.96

43.86

44.87

44.97

44.22
44.96

44.82 44.21
44.20

44.13

44.21

44.97
45.00

44.46

44.25

CAMERA44.20

43.94

43.92
43.92

PIT
43.90

44.12

43.84
44.31

BOL.44.18

46.16
46.18

46.89
48.18

46.1483
50.95

48.18
48.16 51.19

47.68

47.71 47.74
52.33

51.53
BOL.

48.44
51.18

TREE
0.7D 20S 20H BOL.51.23

51.10
SIGN

51.96

51.24 50.75
TRAFFIC
LIGHT

SEWER

GAS

44.87 45.07
45.05

TREE
0.5D 12S 12H

44.34 44.20

44.56 44.42
45.36

47.19

44.19
46.27

44.28
45.73

44.41
46.16

44.43
44.43

N 6248750
E 335800
M.G.A.

N 6248750
E 335850
M.G.A.

N 6248750

M.G.A.
E 335900

M.G.A.

N 6248750
E 335950 46.28

46.14

COLUMN
50.95

46.11

N 6248750
E 336000
M.G.A.

49.22
49.43

51.45
49.29

49.87
51.85

51.51

51.04
51.84

51.90
BOL.

51.9251.85

52.05
52.01 M.G.A.

52.04

PIT

E 336050
N 6248750

46.36
COLUMN

47.18

46.14
MANHOLE 51.43

51.83

POLE
LIGHT

51.96

46.18 51.73

47.18
PIT 51.74 51.91

BOL.
51.84

SEWER

52.12
52.11

52.10

52.10

HYD 52.16
CONC. 52.08

52.10

52.07

PITPIT

52.02
51.9952.01
52.02

51.88
51.8851.9051.92

SIGN

44.83 45.17
45.35

46.16
51.83BOL. 51.9451.94

41.55

45.23

TREE
0.5D 12S 12H

44.52
49.88
PARAPET

44.64
45.29

45.94
45.66

46.32 47.73

46.25

49.24

49.30

BITUMEN

45.41 COLUMN 50.95

51.53

51.57
BOL.

BOL.51.62

51.66
BOL.

51.73
BOL.

51.72

51.62

51.74
BIN

51.76 BIN

51.8451.84
51.84

51.74
51.71

51.76

51.76
51.73

SIGN

44.98 44.83 44.70

44.73
GRATE

44.71

45.61 46.18
45.93

45.76
48.89

44.93

45.33
45.56

45.27

45.60
46.19 46.26

FLOOR LEVEL46.33
45.52

46.19 45.78

45.52 45.62
46.30

46.30
46.30

46.30 46.28

46.2746.38 46.8646.2746.85
46.82
46.22

LIGHT
POLE

46.98

47.68
51.39

BOL. 51.39

51.45BOL.

51.49BOL.

46.3748.35 47.74 47.73

HYD
45.77

46.31
46.30

52.51
TREE

45.73
44.85

45.19

0.7D 14S 12H
45.33 45.45

MANHOLE
45.63

45.85
46.48

50.42

GUTTER
49.38 46.38

46.39
46.31

PIT

41.82

41.79

41.75

45.67
45.84

45.85 PIT45.90

45.90 46.21

46.38

46.38
46.39

46.39

46.39
46.38

46.38

49.31
50.8149.64

46.38
48.47 49.24

51.25BOL.51.23

51.32BOL.

51.35BOL. 51.42

51.32

41.75
45.94

SIGN 90
45.93

49.48 50.38

PARAPET 55.25

WATER

50.22 46.55
46.24

46.24

46.50
46.25

46.24 46.8246.79 46.80
46.32

46.92
46.83

46.3146.39
46.32 46.80 46.38

50.75 50.87

50.95
51.01
BOL.

51.05
BOL.

51.11
BOL.

51.18
BOL. 51.32 51.3351.32

SIGN
51.3151.36

51.3851.40
TELSTRA51.44

TELSTRA

51.46

51.4251.49
51.48 51.45

51.54 51.57
TELSTRATELSTRA

51.34
51.30

51.51
51.5151.57

51.5551.57

51.61

TELSTRA
51.58 51.5951.61

51.49
51.45

LIGHT
POLE

51.63
51.66

51.6351.64

51.63

ELEC
LIGHT POLE

51.82 SV SEWER

51.8651.84

PIT

SIGN

51.58
SEWER
MANHOLE

51.21
51.18

HYD
SIGN

SV

SV
HYD

51.10
51.17

51.16
51.19 51.23

TREETREE
0.8D 16S 14H0.6D 7H 7S

51.26

51.25

51.13

51.2751.10 51.81

SV

51.06
51.05

50.80
50.65

49.37 50.76
50.80

50.80 50.52 50.9750.98
51.02

48.36 50.95
51.03TREE

51.050.2D 6S 10H

0.15D 5H 4S
TREE
51.03

51.05

51.13
51.15

51.63
51.84

TRAFFIC
LIGHT TRAFFIC

LIGHT

50.93
50.89 51.21

SV

51.7251.82

SIGN

41.73

41.74

54.31 49.89
PARAPET 46.15

45.63
50.71

45.91
LIGHT
POLE

45.69
45.54

45.74 45.99 47.08
46.91

46.61

46.40 50.43
50.80

TREE
0.7D 14S 12H

TREE
0.6D 7H 7S

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S HYD

TELSTRA
TRAFFIC
LIGHT

SIGN
GAS

TELSTRA

SIGN
SEWER

45.87 55.25 47.2608 SEWER
SEWER

41.67
41.65

53.23

44.92

46.15
46.81

44.86

45.91 45.83
45.77

46.03

CAMERA46.08
45.85

45.84

ELEC

47.12

45.84

45.83 46.00
49.52
ROOF 47.2541

46.49 47.16 TREE
0.3D 5H 3S

TREE
0.6D 6H 7S

TELSTRA SIGN

46.09 46.28 WATER
47.83

47.09
49.40
GUTTER

47.35
46.50 TELSTRA

46.74

46.4647. 1
SIGN

TREE
0.35D 6H 6S

46.49

PARAPET 55.26
47.05 ROOF 50.25

46.93 46.76
TREE
0.35D 6H 4S

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

SV

47.03 46.62 47.22
TELSTRA

GAS

TELSTRA

41.84
41.82 46.21

41.80
49.91 41.90

51.05

46.38
46.38

46.22

46.33
HYD
46.51

PIT 46.52
46.42

46.53

ELEC 46.45
46.07

46.02 47.15

46.39
46.30

46.32
47.53

46.08

GRATE
46.70
46.68

TREE
0.25D 6H 4S

TREE
0.3D 6H 6S

GAS

46.19

46.3746.19

46.24
46.30

PIT
46.26

49.64
46.71

46.62 ROOF 55.25

46.59
46.66

47.21 49.73
DOOR

46.92
SEWER

47.64
LIGHT
POLE

41.77

GARDEN
TREE
0.4D 4S 8H TREE

0.1D 3H 2S

CONCRETE
NO ENTR 41.83

41.7841.93
46.33

NSWRUGBY9
41.93

41.9441.85

46.22

44.93
44.95

45.99

46.23
46.22
46.23 46.31

46.69
47.16 46.75

NSWRUGBY9
46.32

41.88 46.34
FLOOR LEVEL

46.26
BOL.

46.53

44.94
44.92

41.80 41.97
46.45

41.85

41.86 42.01

NSWRUGBY9
41.99

41.9841.95
49.8941.81

46.59 46.50
46.50

46.82

46.83 46.81
47.22

BUSBY'S BORE
SHAFT No.10

BASE OF SHAFT

R.L.41.0
TOP OF RUBBLE

ROOF 54.26 SEWER
47.03 46.86

46.85

47.68

47.49

GAS GASGAS

SIGN

SIGN

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

SVHYD

SV

TREE
0.25D 5H 5S

TREE
0.2D 5H 4S

TELSTRA
TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

TREE
0.6D 6H 6S

47.66 47.83 SEWER
SIGN

SIGN

46.93
46.94

47.21
PIT

46.2746.39

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S NSWRUGBY9

41.87
46.91

46.49
46.55 46.51

ELEC 46.50

46.69
46.92

47.03
47.14

47.13
47.17 PARAPET 56.81

PARAPET 54.27

47.19
SEWER

47.15
TREE
0.4D 7H 6S

GRATE

46.90
46.91

46.90

47.83

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S TELSTRA

PRP
41.86

42.06
41.91 44.94

49.89
PARAPET

46.28 46.59 48.05
GAS TELSTRA

46.42
46.47

47.01
ROOF 54.22 46.97 48.00

41.93

10
TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

PRP
41.89

41.97 42.12

NSWRUGBY941.88
46.46

46.69 46.7047.2946.70
46.63

TELSTRA
47.29 46.68 47.22

TREE
0.2D 6H 4S

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S TELSTRA

42.11

PARAPET 49.87 49.51
GUTTER 46.73 FLAGPOLE46.87

42.21
46.66

NSWRUGBY9

46.64

NSWRUGBY9
46.97

42.12

N 6248800
E 335800
M.G.A.46.96

TREE
0.7D 14S 12H

46.93 CAMERA
46.92

46.85

47.16 PARAPET 56.85
48.17

TREE
0.6D 6H 6S HYD

47.10 47.16 47.14

46.83

E 335850
M.G.A.

N 6248800 N 6248800
E 335900
M.G.A. M.G.A.

N 6248800
E 335950 48.42 48.50

41.99 42.15 42.31 46.99
POLE
LIGHT

46.9747.00

UTSPRP 42.06

42.41
46.87

NSWRUGBY9
42.21

42.19

47.47
46.99

46.67

47.46
47.3846.80

46.89 ROOF 56.85
48.69

46.96
47.22
49.80 47.16

TREE
0.45D 6H 6S

SIGN

MANHOLE
GAS

MANHOLE
SEWER

42.37 42.53

NSWRUGBY9 42.70

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

PRP
42.48 42.71

42.69 WATER
42.70

49.56
ROOF

46.72

47.09

47.47
LIGHT
POLE
47.09

47.18
46.96

47.11 47.56
46.96

46.96 47.13
47.13 TREE

0.4D 7H 7S

46.95 GRATE46.97
49.66

42.30

TREE
0.2D 16S 6H

RLCENTRAL

TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

TREE
0.1D 4H 3S

PRP

42.49

42.47
42.48

42.63
42.63

42.6449.89
ROOSTERS942.59

PRP

42.43

42.43
42.42

90ROOSTER

42.65

42.53
42.61

42.48
GRATE

LIGHT
POLE49.045.60

49.55
GUTTER

47.25

LIGHT
POLE

47.72
47.05

47.02
47.13

47.12ELEC PIT
47.15

DOOR 47.14

47.11

56.83
56.85

47.17

47.17
47.15

47.18

PIT
47.18

47.18 BOL.

47.12
ROOF 56.85

47.13 56.82

POLE
LIGHT

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

47.16
47.16
BOL.

49.05 47.15

48.96

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

PIT

49.57
ROOF

47.19
47.14

GARDEN 42.58
49.57
ROOF 47.19 47.82

47.14

47.16
47.14

47.15
PIT

47.14

PIT
47.13

47.13

47.14

47.11
SEWER
MANHOLE

47.12 DOOR
49.80

47.20

48.87

47.06
TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.21

47.14 MANHOLE
47.11

53.58
47.21

DOOR
47.16 53.58 ROOF 56.93

48.79 PIT
HYD

42.52

42.55
42.73

47.37 47.15
47.10

53.57

42.53

42.42.60

42.63
42.58 42.91

90ROOSTER TREE
0.3D 6S 14H

47.35
47.14 DOOR

53.57 DOOR
49.72

46.96
46.95

49.81 46.96

GRATE46.95 48.71
TREE
0.45D 7H 6S

47.01

42.84

42.66

90ROOSTER 42.72

POLE
LIGHT49.01

45.60
METAL
42.66

42.62

42.65

47.13
ELEC

47.16
47.12SV

53.54

CRICKET N 42.67

42.65 42.79
42.78

RL CENTRAL 42.68
42.75

42.67

42.6242.79
90ROOSTER

42.78
48.03

BRICK
PAVED

49.71
47.45

47.43
BOL.

47.41

47.20
47.21

47.20
47.15

ELEC47.17
47.16 47.10

50.56

47.09
MANHOLE

52.07
49.33

47.18 ROOF 55.15 DOOR
47.21

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

47.22 48.64 TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

47.24

47.14

90ROOSTER
42.79

42.80 TREE

PAVED
BRICK

42.78
0.4D 8S 14H

49.52
GUTTER

42.67

LIGHT
POLE

42.70

45.6148.7849.0142.75

47.52
49.70

47.55
47.05

TREE
0.7D 14S 12H

47.22
47.17

47.23

47.21

47.11PIT
50.65

47.16

ELEC

52.07

47.14

52.07

49.32
49.27 53.64

47.14 47.09

47.20

49.27
LIGHT
POLE

BOL.

TELSTRA
47.20
47.21
BOL. TELSTRA

WATER

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

42.42.5742.3942 57
53

47.17
47.18

90ROOSTER
42.6942.5442.67

42.73

42.63 42.76
42.70

90DEG SC
42.79

42.66

42.63
90DEG SYD

42.63

42.66
42.55

42.63 42.63 42.53
42.52

48.7845.3945.6249.01
42.70

42.73 49.7242.4272.72
49.49
GUTTER

46.21
46.79

46.95
46.96 46.20

47.25
46.21
48.05

47.25
47.25 47.25 47.22

47.12
47.05

47.03
ROOF 53.70

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.18
47.15

47.14

47.25
47.67

47.25
47.23 ELEC 47.21

46.16 47.24

47.10
46.95

ROOF 53.37
47.24

46.95 GRATE46.95 47.08

47.17

47.17

47.17
47.17

PIT
47.13 47.16

HYD
47.11

47.14 47.16
TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.21
MANHOLE

47.17

TREE
0.2D 5H 3S

SEWER
MANHOLE

46.20 47.25 46.17
47.25

42.65
46.12

46.13
46.14 47.67

46.14
LIGHT
POLE

46.15

GRATE46.12
46.17

WATER

47.67
47.25

47.25
SEWER

47.23

47.21
47.23 47.09

47.13
47.16

42.71
42.54

42.66
SYD ROOST

42.66 46.56
45.58

42.69
42.68

42.55
42.54 GARDEN

42.69

42.57 42.70
43.04

TREE
0.6D 14S 16H

42.79
48.7845.3445 5849.01

TREE
0.15D 5H 1S

49.70
42.69

WATER
46.20

LIGHT
POLE

46.18
46.20

46.11 47.24
46.15

PIT

47.23
47.17

47.21

47.14

47.05 47.17

47.12 47.17

TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

46.13

47.19 47.20
FLOOR LEVEL

47.16

TREE
0.15D 5H 1S GRATE 46.18

46.18
SEWER

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S 46.17

SEWER

SEWER
46.18 SEWER

46.13
46.14GRATE

46.17
46.18

46.17
47.67

TREE

42.65 42.79

90DEG SC
42.76 49.7242.64

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

TREE 0.1D 5H 1S
0.1D 5H 1S

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

TREE
0.1D 5H 1S

46.1746.20
SEWER

SEWER
46.21

47.67
46.22

47.67
47.23

DOOR
49.88

47.13

47.13
47.15

47.13
47.08 47.12

47.16

46.20
46.20

GRATE
46.20

46.19

42.87

42.80

90DEG P D
42.98

TREE
0.4D 10S 14H

42.66

47.67
46.22

47.67
47.24

42.67
46.21

WATER47.2147.67
WATER 47.23

47.07
47.22

47.08 47.07
SEWER
MANHOLE

47.14 47.11 47.23

47.16

FLOOR LEVEL
47.13

47.14
47.16

SEWER

47.14

47.14
47.14

47.13

47.16
47.13

WATER

47.15
47.16 47.20 47.18

DOOR
49.86

47.19

47.13

47.06
47.06
GRATE

47.06
47.05

47.10

TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

47.15

42.80

48.8045.3649.0345.60
49.71

476746.24 47.23

47.22 48.08

47.22

WATER
47.23

42.67

42.69
42.79

42.69

42.68
46.17

42.80
SEWER

46.37 46.24

48.08
46.22
46.25

46.24 46.37

47.26

47.21

47.19 46.94
GRATE
46.94

46.94

46.93

47.16
47.14 47.16

PIT PIT
47.15

47.16 47.16 47.11 PIT 47.10

47.11

47.08

47.17

47.15
47.15

42.78 49.76

46.3446.22
SEWER

46.35
SEWER 46.23

46.21
46.22

47.22 PIT

42.68

42.68

42.68

42.79
90DEG P D 42.7542.74

45.35

42.78

46.1745 35
42.78
45.35

42.74
46.17

48.79 45.59
49.02 49.75 46.19

46.20

46.19

46.17

GRATE
46.18 46.22

46.80
46.66

48.08
47.24
47.22

47.22 47.07
47.19

47.16 47.12

47.16
47.11

SEWER
MANHOLE

47.15
47.13 47.10

47.14 GAS

PIT 47.16

47.14

47.11

47.18
47.13

47.13
BOL.

BOL.

POLE
47.11

BOL.

47.23

47.05

46.64
48.08

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

47.14

46.78
46.78

46.64
47.17

46.17
46.28 49.03

46.22

49.03

46.17 FLOOR LEVEL46.33

49.03

49.03

46.21

46.19
GRATE

46.19
46.20

46.20

46.18
46.20

48.29
46.1846.19

47.03

47.00

49.02

45.15

42.62
45.35

42.64 42.65 49.03 49.04

47.11

46.96
46.96

46.20

48.2947.05
47.15

47.01
47.13

PIT47.14

47.24
47.18

47.17 47.09

46.97
TREE
0.3D 6H 3S

47.04 47.28
PIT

47.28

47.25

48.30
47.03

47.23

47.26
47.15

47.15

42.62

45.36 46.26
46.26

46.94
46.97
46.99

47.03

46.92
46.92 PIT

46.96

ELEC
46.78

LIGHT
POLE

46.71
47.15

47.16

46.10
45.82 47.17 47.15

46.09
47.16

46.48 47.14
47.14

46.89
46.87

46.80 46.78
BOL.

46.78

46.79
46.80

BOL.GRATE
46.79

HYD

TREE
0.45D 7H 7S

PILLAR46.87 46.79

42.61 42.62

45.36 42.66
47.11

46.96 47.07
TREE
0.4D 7H 5S

42.67 45.49
42.62

45.89
45.36

45.36

42.67
TREE

47.08
47.07 PIT47.11

TREE
0.6D 7H 7S

47.02

PRP

AZURE GARDEN

TREE
0.1D 4H 2S

N 6248850

M.G.A.
E 335800

42.67
43.94

42.66
46.82

46.32
FLOOR LEVEL46.1846.71 46.59

46.90
TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

46.62 46.70

42.62
42.6642.67

M.G.A.

N 6248850
E 335850 TELSTRA

46.13GRATE
46.13

TELSTRA TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

SEWER
MANHOLE

46.62
46.16

46.15

46.72 TELSTRA PIT
TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

42.67

45.50 SEWER
46.19
WATER

46.19

TELSTRA

46.54
46.54 46.38 46.36

46.48 46.45

46.26
46.2846.2851.7349 014649.2846.25

46.26

46.22
46.05

S S PHYSIO 46.26 49.01 46.16
51.64

46.23
49.00 46.23

46.23

49.0.13

48.8769

49.75

46.06
46.21

46.2246.07 46.20
46.06

46.22

43.43
TREE
0.3D 6S 6H 46.02

49.78 49.15

43.63
45.98

45.83

46.17

46.0946.04
45.97 45.96

45.98 45.99 46.13
45.96 45.98

46.11
49.15

46.01
46.14

49.78 49.38
46.04

46.19
46.06

46.17

49.00
46.23 46.16

PIT
46.23

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

46.04

46.03
46.18 46.19

51.65
46.12

BOL.
46.14

BOL. 46.08
SEWER
MANHOLE

46.01 46.17

46.02 46.19
46.20

46.05

46.19
46.19

46.23 46.23
46.21

46.11
46.02

46.22
TREE
0.5D 7H 7S

46.04

46.1846.1846.18

45.99 46.01
46.08

46.23
46.07

46.12
GRATE

46.16 46.13

46.09

43.30
TREE
0.3D 8S 6H

45.91

45.95
45.92 45.98

46.08
46.13

45.88 46.03
46.13 45.97

46.15

46.17
45.95

45.89 SV
45.94

45.97
BOL.

BOL.
45.98

SIGN

SV

PIT

45.90

46.08

TREE45.98
0.45D 10S 12H45.87

45.92

45.98
45.96 HYD

MANHOLE

45.91

45.88

45.81

45.82

45.93

45.96
45.71

45.92 PIT

45.78

SIGN
PIT

HYD TRAFFIC
LIGHT

DOC 45.71

0.2D 6S 5H
AFL NO PO

45.81
45.71

45.85

45.66 45.73

45.85
1P

45.86
45.77

45.86
45.84

1P TREE
0.3D 4S 3H

45.65 1P

SV

SV SEWER
MANHOLE

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

1P TREE
0.6D 10S 10H SV

TRAFFIC

SYD FC NO P

45.59 1P

SV
SSM 46143
ORIGIN OF LEVELS
ORIGIN OF CO-ORDS

SEWER
MANHOLE

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TREE
0.4D 10S 8H

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

TELSTRA

TREE
0.6D 12S 10H

ROOSTERS

TRAFFIC
LIGHTSV

TRAFFIC
LIGHT

PIT

TREE
0.4D 8S 8H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

SIGN SV

AFL

AFL
TREE
0.35D 6S 8H

SIGN
TREE
0.6D 9H 12S

TREE
0.1D 2H 2S

TREE
1.5D 10H 16S

SIGN

AFL
TREE
0.3D 4S 8H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

TREE
0.4D 7H 4S

AFL
TREE
0.4D 14S 10H

SV
SV

TELSTRATELSTRA

PIT

NO LEFT TNO LEFT T
TREE
0.7D 7H 7S

TREE
1D 12S 14H

TREE
0.3D 7H 6S

SIGN

UTS TREE
0.45D 10S 8H

TREE
0.3D 8H 8S TREE

0.6D 7H 6S

TELSTRA

TREE
0.5D 14S 10H TREE

0.3D 7H 6S
TREE
0.5D 8H 10S

46.1546.1546.15BOL. 46.11
46.1348

48.20
48.18

48.69 48.41 48.35
47.15

48.76 TREE
0.1D 3H 2S

48.5636 48.19

46.58 46.80
46.55

46.48
46.49
46.3246.7846.80 46.80

46.80
46.53 46.55

46.38
46.54

46.55

46.99
46.5846.59

46.58

46.79
47.02

SIGN

TREE
0.4D 5H 6S

46.77

BOL. PIT

PIT PIT
PIT

PIT

BOL.
PIT

BOL.
TREE
0.8D 12H 20S

BOL.

TREE
0.7D 16S 16H

BOL.

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S TREE

0.8D 14H 6S

PIT
PIT

TELSTRA
PIT

BOL.
PIT

TREE
0.8D 14H 6S PIT

BOL.
PIT

BOL.
BOL.

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S

BOL.
SIGN

TREE
0.3D 3S 13H

"FRED SPOFFORTH"
STATUE

TELSTRA

HYD
BOL.

WATER

TREE
0.2D 5S 10H

BOL.
TREE
0.2D 8S 8H

BOL.
TREE
0.1D 1S 7H

PIT

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S

PIT

TELSTRA

BOL.

PIT
COLUMN

PIT D.P.1041134
PIT

BOL.

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S

TREE
0.8D 9S 12H

BOL.

TREE
0.3D 7S 10H

TREE

BOL. GAS
TREE
0.4D 5S 10H

TREE
0.3D 5S 8H

TREE
0.25D 9H 3S BOL.

PIT

STAN MACABE

0.2D 5S 8H

COLUMN

GAS

BOL. PIT

WATER
TAP

TREE
0.4D 5S 8H

LIFT

WATER

51
TREE
0.2D 4S 7H

PITPIT

WATERWATER

TELSTRA

SV

PIT

PIT

PIT
41.63

PIT

41.63

45.24

45.25
45.24

45.24

47.31

CONCRETE

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

BITUMEN FOOTPATH

PLANTER

. 00

TILED

PATHSHADE AWNING OVERHANG

STAIRS

STAIRS

00

CONCRETE

MEDIAN STRIP

TRAFFIC

ISLAND

BASE

MOORE

PARK

TELSTRA

ROAD

TOP

BITUMEN FOOTPATH

BRICK

D.P.1041134

51

45. 00

44. 00

41.17 INV.
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